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EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT 

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT 
(WBM/HBB/ 

BFS)

RIGID 
PAVEMENT 
(CC/RCC)

GOOD FAIR POOR BAD NUMBER SPAN
(m)

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

Upazila Road 53 658 221 357 81 0 168 164 5 19 1253 2313 144 1045

Union Road 90 539 326 169 43 0 120 37 6 6 766 992 393 868

Village Road-A 509 1785 1573 114 98 0 84 23 1 7 784 1424 1421 1563

Village Road-B 798 1814 1766 19 29 0 16 1 0 2 387 508 1347 1491

TOTAL 1450 4796 3886 660 250 0 388 225 12 35 3190 5237 3305 4967

3339 133 126 0 100 24 1 9

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
DISTRICT SUMMARY OF ROAD

CONDITION OF BC & RIGID PVT. ROAD
(As of December, 2003) 

(Km)

STRUCTURE EXISTING GAPROAD TYPE NUMBER OF 
ROAD

TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP 
(Km)

DISTRICT : SATKHIRA

Length of Total Road Network   under 
different Surface Categories

13.8%
5.2% 0.0%

81.0%

EARTHEN BC BRICK PVT. RIGID PVT.

Condition of BC & Rigid Pavement 
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(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

UPAZILA : ASSASUNI

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

9.15 3.60 5.55287042002 0.00Assasuni - Bardal 0.00 16 10.50 1 300.006.50

17.73 6.48 1.99287042003 9.26Assasuni - Parulia 0.00 36 47.75 0 0.006.00

14.23 14.23 0.00287042004 0.00Budhata - Baka GC 0.00 34 194.36 0 0.005.50

4.40 0.00 4.40287042005 0.00Kola Bus Stand - Protapnagar GC Road 0.00 5 4.20 0 0.005.00

6.66 3.77 0.43287042006 2.46Budhata-Dalua 0.00 16 12.28 1 0.004.00

6.99 5.86 0.85287042007 0.28Budhata - Gazirhat GC via Bangdah GC. 0.00 12 19.96 0 0.004.00

9.22 8.92 0.00287042008 0.30Budhata-Uzirpur 0.00 17 17.84 1 100.004.00

33.19 0.00 26.68287042009 6.51Kadakati -Protapnagar via Goaldanga 0.00 40 79.89 6 105.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00287042010 3.00Natana - Uzirpur GC. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

104.57 42.86 39.90UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 21.81 0.00 176 386.78 9 505.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

8.75 0.00 0.00287043010 8.75Kadakati UP-Gabtola hat - Kadakati GC 0.00 1 4.40 4 63.603.50

8.00 0.00 0.30287043017 7.70Khazra UP- Bardal GC 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.004.50

3.00 1.35 0.00287043020 1.65Sriula UP - Shitalpur bazar 0.00 1 0.30 1 1.003.60

3.00 0.00 0.00287043037 3.00Ekshora bazar- Bichotbazar(Anulia UP) 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.60

1.40 0.00 0.00287043038 1.40Protapnagar UP - Taltala Bazer 0.00 3 1.20 0 0.004.50

9.20 0.00 0.00287043042 9.20Kakbasia bazar- Monipur bazar-Khazra UP road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.60

6.10 0.00 2.08287043044 4.02Kapsanda bazar-Khazra UP 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

6.96 0.00 0.00287043046 6.96Dargapur UP Office- Tentulia Bazer 0.00 6 7.90 0 0.003.50

46.41 1.35 2.38UNION ROAD TOTAL: 8 Nos. Road 42.68 0.00 15 22.80 7 66.60

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.73 0.00 0.00287044002 2.73Kola - Ghola 0.00 1 0.90 2 1.803.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287044004 1.50Protabnagar - Kallyanpur 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.50

2.80 0.00 1.41287044006 1.39Anulia - Paikpara 0.00 1 0.60 4 2.404.50

7.40 0.00 0.00287044010 7.40Gadaipur - Routara 0.00 2 5.00 2 2.003.65

7.50 0.00 0.00287044011 7.50Bardal -Chak Buria(Baintala) 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

3.15 0.00 0.00287044012 3.15Dumurpota - Fakrabad 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

8.00 0.00 1.91287044014 6.09Bardal - Baintala 0.00 1 1.50 4 4.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287044015 1.00Jamalnagar - Keargati 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287044016 2.00Narerabad -Champakhali 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044019 3.00Dhapua - Mokamkhali 0.00 1 6.09 1 1.003.00

12.00 0.00 0.00287044022 12.00Gabtola - Khariati 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00287044027 1.50Kadakati hat - Agardari 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

4.75 0.00 0.00287044029 4.75Mohiswarkati R&H - Chumuria 0.00 2 12.00 2 2.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044030 3.00Chapra R&H - Bausuli 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.50

3.13 0.00 0.34287044034 2.79Bakra - Hazipur Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.004.20

6.40 0.00 0.00287044036 6.40Sovnali - Latakhali 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.00

5.60 0.00 0.00287044037 5.60Sovnali - Kalishani 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044038 3.50Badartala - Mozgurkhali 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.503.00

1.20 0.00 0.00287044039 1.20Balabaria - Adalatpur 0.00 1 0.90 1 1.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044040 3.50Balabaria - Kodanda 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00287044042 5.00Haribanga - Balabaria-Puijala 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287044043 1.00Naktara - Gazipur 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

3.20 0.00 0.00287044045 3.20Hazrakhali - Baliakhali 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044046 3.00Kalimakhali - Kalimakhali Pry. School 0.00 2 3.50 1 1.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00287044047 1.40Dumurpota - Jamalnagar 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044048 3.00Katakhali - Hazipur 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.50

0.50 0.50 0.00287044051 0.00R&H Bally Bridge - Assasuni Parulia 0.00 1 0.90 0 0.005.60
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5.20 0.00 0.00287044052 5.20Kalibarri-Puizala 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

7.00 0.00 0.00287044053 7.00Bardal - Madia - Murarikati 0.00 1 12.00 1 1.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00287044054 1.50Budhata Rice Mill - Bandgah 0.00 1 0.90 2 1.803.50

5.10 0.00 0.00287044055 5.10Sreedharpur - Khariati 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.703.00

5.00 0.00 0.00287044057 5.00Naktara FRB to Baliakhali WAPDA via Radharati 0.00 0 0.00 4 8.003.50

7.53 2.57 2.93287044059 2.04Dargapur - Takarkhuthi kayaghat -Tentulia 0.00 10 16.80 1 1.004.00

1.00 0.65 0.00287044060 0.35Sriula FRB - Sriula Kheyaghat via BD Chow House 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287044061 1.00Sriula FRB - Sriula sluicegate via Gazi bari Mosque 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.50287044063 1.50Kamalapur - Sriula via Shitalpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00287044064 2.00Assasuni - Dayerghat 0.00 9 7.03 0 0.003.66

2.50 0.00 0.00287044065 2.50Kachua - Nowapara Khyaghat road 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00

4.30 0.00 0.00287044066 4.30Natana - Puizala 0.00 1 2.00 6 4.503.30

5.10 0.00 0.82287044067 4.29Mohiskur - Puijala Ferry ghat 0.00 2 8.85 1 1.504.00

4.25 1.41 0.00287044068 2.84Chiladanga - Chumuria 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.50

1.38 0.00 1.38287044069 0.00Taltala Bazar-Kurikahonia Launchghat 0.00 3 0.75 0 0.004.50

7.00 0.00 2.24287044070 4.76Bisot - Chandbaria Khyaghat 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.404.00

6.00 0.00 0.00287044071 6.00Mohiskur - Mariala 0.00 18 21.64 0 0.003.50

3.50 0.00 1.50287044073 2.00Chakla - Ruerbeel Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.503.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287044074 2.00Ckakla - Subhdardrakati 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.00

4.50 0.00 0.00287044075 4.50Gokulnagar - D.Ekshora 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.503.00

2.60 0.00 2.07287044076 0.53Kallyanpur Clinic - Kallyanpur Sluice Gate Road 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.004.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287044077 1.00Sanatankati - Nakna 0.00 1 1.50 2 1.203.00

1.80 0.00 0.00287044078 1.80Sridharpur - Kalabagi 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

4.60 0.00 0.00287044079 4.60Khariati - Boyershing 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.50

2.38 0.00 0.00287044082 2.38Dadpur - Prohitpur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044083 3.00Moheswarkati - Bausholi 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.50

4.00 0.00 1.71287044084 2.29Setpur Pry. School -Gazirhat -Chumuria 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

5.00 0.00 0.00287044085 5.00Mohaswarkati - Bausuly 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.002.50

4.40 0.00 0.00287044086 4.40Khalishani - Champaful 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.503.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287044087 2.00Baikarjuti - Champaful 0.00 2 2.00 2 2.503.00

2.44 0.00 2.44287044088 0.00Bakra - Kamalkati(Katakhali) 0.00 1 1.60 0 0.004.00

1.75 0.00 0.00287044089 1.75Nowapara - Setpur 0.00 1 6.90 2 1.203.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044090 3.50Puijala - Deserati 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.502.50

4.50 0.00 0.00287044091 4.50Mariala - Puijala 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.502.50

9.00 0.00 0.00287044092 9.00Kalki - Kapsanda 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.003.10

2.20 0.00 0.00287044093 2.20Nangla - Ekshora 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00287044094 4.00Kamlapur - Balabaria Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.003.00

4.50 0.00 0.00287044097 4.50Bamondanga - Bardal(Madia) 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.003.50

4.20 0.00 0.00287044098 4.20Holdipota - Gabtola 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.50 0.00 0.00287044101 5.50Gadaipur WAPDA - Rautara via ghugumary. 0.00 0 0.00 6 8.603.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044102 3.00Durgapur - Khalia 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.403.00

5.00 0.00 0.00287044103 5.00Rautara Pry.School - Gajuakati 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044106 3.00Rajapur pucca Rd.- Mirzapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044107 3.50Chanchua - Atani WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044108 3.50Jaliakhali - Bholanathpur WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.003.05

3.00 0.00 0.00287044109 3.00Mirzapur - Nayakhaly  WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044110 3.50Ekshora - Rajapur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00287044111 2.50Horimordankhal -  Bagali WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.10

3.50 0.00 0.00287044112 3.50Hazipur Dipok Shope -  Badartala 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

1.50 0.00 0.00287044113 1.50Sovnali Ghoshbari - Baikarjhuti 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

1.00 0.00 0.00287044114 1.00Bakra Katakhali Rd. - Hazipur 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.402.50

4.00 0.00 0.00287044115 4.00Badartola - Basirampur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00287044116 1.40Tentulia WAPDA - Radhaballavpur 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.603.00

4.00 0.00 0.00287044117 4.00Khajurdanga - Talbaria Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.802.50

4.80 0.00 0.00287044118 4.80Assasuni Collage - Sabdalpur WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.00

3.00 0.00 1.94287044119 1.06Assasuni -Bakpara - Sotkona 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.804.00

2.50 0.00 0.00287044120 2.50Chak Buria - Kalki Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05
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1.60 0.00 0.00287044121 1.60Kurikownia - Launch ghat - Protabnagar GC Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.05

4.00 0.00 0.00287044122 4.00Sriulla - Pujala Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287044123 2.00Kurikawnia - Sonaton Kati 0.00 1 4.00 2 20.903.05

6.00 0.82 0.00287044125 5.18Gunakarkati Darber Sharif- Madarbaria -Mohajanpur 
road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

6.90 0.00 0.00287044126 6.90Gabtala-Agordhari 0.00 2 0.60 1 1.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287044127 1.50Protapnagar - Madarbaria Road 0.00 2 21.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287044128 1.50jhatikata -Ramdebkati WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00287044129 1.50Paithali - Kamalkati khaya ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

4.50 0.00 0.00287044130 4.50Beula - Padma Beula - Paithali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

4.50 0.00 4.50287044131 0.00APS Collage - Gokulnagar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.20

2.50 0.00 0.00287044132 2.50Diglaright Mosque - Sk. Bari WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287044133 2.00Noapara - Budhata 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044134 3.00Chawtia river - Fatikkhali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044135 3.50Tuardanga - Bamondanga 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

5.00 0.00 0.00287044136 5.00Tuardanga - Murarikati - Bamondanga 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287044137 3.50Godaipur - Katamari 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287044138 2.00Bakra Pry. School - Joarda WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00287044139 2.50Kamalkati GCCR - Basukhali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00287044140 3.00Badartala WAPDA - Mujgurkhali Malibari via Putimary 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00287044141 2.50Bakra More - Boalmary WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044142 3.00Kaikhali WAPDA - Basukhali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

3.00 0.00 0.00287044143 3.00Puijala High school - DK.Puijala sluice ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.50 0.00 0.00287044144 2.50Anulia - Kakbasia Kheyaghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00287044145 2.00Kadakati purba hatkhola - Himkhali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00287044146 1.50Kola mirja bari - WAPDA 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00287044147 3.00Kurikawnia - Ruer beel 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00287044148 1.20Kulla rice mill - Kultia more 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287044149 3.00Khajurdanga - Katakhali 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00287044150 2.20Kalayanpur Clinic  - Kalayanpur Kheyaghat Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00287044151 2.50Moheshpur WAPDA - Puijala Dhali Bari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

391.09 5.95 25.68VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 114 Nos. Road 359.47 0.00 71 142.26 149 172.40

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

3.50 0.00 0.00287045002 3.50Kunduria H/school - Embt. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00287045018 1.30Chapra Embt. - Satkhira R&H Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.50

1.00 0.00 0.00287045021 1.00Baikarjhuti - Gazi bari CARE 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.40 0.00 0.00287045038 1.40Paithali Bazar - WAPDA Emb. 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.00

7.00 0.00 0.00287045041 7.00Pirojpur WAPDA - Pobala Khal - Chewtia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287045065 1.50Protapnagar - Madrasha Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.00

1.40 0.00 0.00287045066 1.40Protapnagar - Karmakarpara 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.00

1.80 0.00 0.00287045068 1.80Habi sardar at Sreepur WDB - Hazi Niamotullah House 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.00

0.70 0.00 0.00287045069 0.70Naktara - Rishipara Road 0.00 0 0.00 6 3.603.00

1.70 0.00 0.00287045070 1.70Naisar House - Jaliakhali Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

0.60 0.00 0.00287045071 0.60Assasuni Mohammad sana house-Assasuni College 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

21.90 0.00 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 11 Nos. Road 21.90 0.00 0 0.00 14 11.00

563.97 50.16 67.96ASSASUNI UPAZILA TOTAL: 142 Nos. Road 445.86 0.00 262 551.84 179 755.00
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UPAZILA : DEBHATA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

10.70 10.70 0.00287252001 0.00Debhata GC- Parulia R&H Road (Sahajan Master Road) 0.00 22 31.02 0 0.007.32

14.20 10.80 0.50287252002 2.90Subornabad GC-Padma sankra GC via Kulia Komorpur 
Bazar Road. (UZR #369)

0.00 28 127.90 2 2.406.50

4.90 0.00 0.00287252003 4.90Parulia - Assasuni 0.00 10 9.60 0 0.007.32

5.30 5.10 0.00287252004 0.20Debhata GC - Nazimgonj GC via Khanzia Bazar Road ( 
Debhata Portion).

0.00 15 38.05 0 0.004.88

6.20 4.83 0.00287252005 1.37Parulia GC- Subornabad GC. 0.00 14 11.09 0 0.004.13

9.95 0.65 0.05287252006 9.25Gazirhat GC-Budhata GC via Badartala 0.00 16 31.40 6 3.604.13

51.25 32.08 0.55UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 6 Nos. Road 18.62 0.00 105 249.06 8 6.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

4.90 4.90 0.00287253002 0.00Jaggnathpur - Nangla Bazar 0.00 19 25.57 0 0.004.88

7.64 2.84 4.80287253007 0.00Sakhipur UP Office -Nangla Bazar Via Eidgah 
Chandipur

0.00 32 30.65 0 0.003.60

8.50 2.18 0.00287253018 6.32Debhata UP Office - Komorpur Road( Debhata Portion 
)

0.00 15 44.80 14 9.004.15

21.04 9.92 4.80UNION ROAD TOTAL: 3 Nos. Road 6.32 0.00 66 101.02 14 9.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.20 0.00 0.70287254001 1.50Sekendra R&H - WDB Embankment (Ghariadanga) 0.00 1 0.60 4 2.404.48

2.45 0.00 0.30287254007 2.15Ghugudanga R&H - Kazimoholla 0.00 3 2.00 4 4.403.60

4.80 0.00 0.00287254012 4.80Kulia Garumara - Subornabad Hat Via Haldar Bari Rd. 0.00 1 10.00 9 6.002.50

3.94 0.00 0.55287254014 3.39Mazparulia R&H - Nazirar Ghare 0.00 2 1.20 6 11.003.58

1.55 0.00 1.55287254015 0.00Khezurbaria Tiorpara - Sakuipur Bazar 0.00 2 1.20 9 5.403.00

3.80 1.00 0.00287254017 2.80North Parulia R&H - Nazirar Ghe(Mr. Monsur Ahmed  
House Rd).

0.00 2 6.00 8 5.403.00

4.00 0.00 0.60287254018 3.40Hererati - Sakhipur Bazar 0.00 2 3.40 2 1.203.66

2.30 0.00 0.00287254031 2.30Narikuli Pry. School - Debhata Parulia FRB Rd. 0.00 3 1.80 3 1.803.00

4.30 0.00 0.00287254032 4.30Chineddanga Pry. School - Debhata U.P Office 0.00 7 7.30 15 11.103.50

1.50 0.00 0.69287254033 0.81Sakhipur Bazar - Sakhipur  Abu Har Gazi`s House Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 4 2.403.68

3.70 1.82 0.00287254034 1.89Chandpur-Atapur Primary school 0.00 3 1.80 3 1.804.00

2.60 0.00 0.80287254035 1.80Simulia Pry. School - Sub Register Gheer Via Sangbaria 0.00 4 2.40 2 1.202.80

4.60 0.00 0.40287254036 4.20Gazirhat - Kalabaria via  Barohula Rd. 0.00 6 3.60 2 10.603.00

1.10 0.00 0.00287254037 1.10Borosanta Bridge - Subernabad Hat 0.00 1 0.60 3 1.803.50

2.41 0.00 0.30287254039 2.11Northparulia R&H H/O Amal Kormokar - WDB Embk. 0.00 1 20.00 3 1.802.95

2.40 0.00 1.10287254040 1.30Puspokati R&H - Nangalmari Rd. 0.00 2 0.90 1 0.503.95

6.70 0.00 0.30287254041 6.40Changmara WDB Embk. - Khalishkali Rd. 0.00 3 10.66 13 8.102.50

4.80 0.00 0.00287254042 4.80Shashadanga Care Bridge - Charbalitha Bazar 0.00 14 8.46 9 6.303.60

2.10 0.00 0.30287254044 1.80Parulia Garu hat - Kalkhali Rd. 0.00 2 0.90 7 4.203.40

2.50 0.00 0.00287254045 2.50Parulia Assasuni GCC Rd. - Palgada Chootosanta 
Mosque Rd.

0.00 2 11.50 1 0.603.00

2.10 0.00 0.50287254046 1.60Konra Pakralala R&H - Kazimoholla Samsuddin's 
M.House

0.00 4 2.10 2 1.203.60

4.30 0.00 1.40287254047 2.90Pushpakati R&H - Bohera Sreerampur road.. 0.00 2 1.20 12 7.203.60

1.50 0.50 1.00287254048 0.00Kulia Bazar R&H - Nalupara Culvert 0.00 4 4.00 0 0.004.00

2.44 0.81 0.00287254049 1.64Debishar R & H- Debishar Primary school via  Sarder 
Bari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.20 2.20 0.00287254050 0.00Hadipur R & H- Hadipur Madrasha via  Ashkarpur 
Alimiya kallyan sangoshta

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.00 1.00 0.00287254051 0.00Hadipur Madrasha- shasanghat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.45 0.00 0.82287254052 0.63Sakhipur R & H- Mitaly Sangoshta via piller mat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

0.45 0.45 0.00287254053 0.00Parulia UP Office - Monsur Ahmed house Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.50 1.00 0.00287254054 0.50Sakhipur  R & H - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60
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2.45 0.00 1.05287254055 1.40Gazirhat - Kamta Rd 0.00 16 9.58 0 0.004.88

1.10 0.43 0.00287254057 0.67Debishar R&H - Debishar Saanghat/Society Road. 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.203.60

2.76 0.50 1.81287254058 0.45Chandpur Detla fish R&H - Gazirhat GCCR 0.00 4 2.40 7 4.203.05

7.45 0.00 2.05287254059 5.40Subornabad FRB - Darer khal Ferry ghat 0.00 8 23.20 23 29.063.10

5.87 0.00 2.35287254060 3.52Parulia R&H - Bangdah Ferryghat 0.00 19 27.05 19 12.603.60

3.55 1.04 0.52287254061 1.99Dhopadanga FRB - Bhatshala bazar 0.00 6 4.00 0 0.004.00

7.00 0.00 0.00287254062 7.00Bhoera bazar R&H - Shashadanga hat 0.00 7 32.26 9 26.303.60

5.20 1.37 0.00287254063 3.83SushilGati FRB - Eidgah Sakhipur  road 0.00 6 3.45 0 0.004.30

2.70 1.30 1.40287254064 0.00Parulia R & H-Debhata Parulia G.C.R via Sakhipur 
Dhopadanga

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.87 0.00 0.00287254065 5.87Subornabad - Bangdh Ferryghat 0.00 6 8.80 0 0.004.13

1.20 0.00 0.00287254066 1.20Bohera  R & H- Sreerampur Road via  Bohera AT High 
School

0.00 1 0.30 1 0.604.26

125.84 13.40 20.49VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 40 Nos. Road 91.94 0.00 147 214.46 183 170.36

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

2.65 0.00 0.00287255010 2.65Sakhipur foot ball field - Hererhat Rd 0.00 2 1.50 4 2.403.50

3.50 0.00 0.00287255011 3.50Zoar-1 Guchhagram - Syannasirchack 0.00 0 0.00 6 1.802.40

1.20 0.00 0.10287255012 1.10Ghonapara - Chandipur Rd 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.60

3.00 0.00 0.00287255029 3.00Chenadanga - Dhopadanga. 0.00 3 11.20 4 2.403.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287255034 2.00Garambaria  R&H - Autapur 0.00 3 2.20 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00287255035 2.00Garanbaria - Joaribeel 0.00 1 0.60 2 2.002.20

2.25 0.00 0.00287255037 2.25Chandpur Abul,s Shop - Hererati 0.00 1 0.60 4 3.603.00

2.50 0.00 0.00287255038 2.50Hazoldanga - WDB Emb. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.40287255039 2.60Kulia Yunus Member,s - Dhopakhali Khal 0.00 1 0.90 3 2.702.80

0.50 0.00 0.00287255040 0.50Kulia Old Bridge - Kulia Pucca Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287255041 1.00Kulia Rafiqul,s House - Bishad House Via Khash Pukur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.20 0.00 0.00287255046 1.20Khajurbaria Jabbar House - Gaffar House 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.75

1.50 0.00 0.00287255047 1.50Debhata R&H - Hazratala 0.00 4 2.40 2 1.203.00

1.70 0.00 0.00287255048 1.70Gobrakhali Nazrul Member House - Kadamkhali 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.002.40

1.85 0.00 0.00287255049 1.85Konra Yusuf House - Chakmahammadalipur 0.00 4 2.10 8 4.803.00

1.35 0.00 0.00287255050 1.35Konra Dr. Rafiqul House - Konra Raisuddin House 0.00 5 3.30 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.20287255053 0.80South Parulia - Govt. Graveyard 0.00 2 0.60 1 0.302.80

1.00 0.00 0.10287255054 0.90Kulia R&H Khaleq Shop - Rezaul Member Graveyard 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.802.30

1.20 0.00 0.40287255055 0.80Kulia Mono Gazi House - R&H Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.802.40

0.70 0.00 0.30287255058 0.40Gariadanga Monu's House - WDB Embank. 0.00 2 1.20 3 1.802.30

1.80 0.00 0.40287255059 1.40Debishar R&H - Hadipur Hatkhola Via Moral Para 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.802.80

5.40 0.00 0.00287255060 5.40Shashadanga Mosque - Subornabad Hat 0.00 5 15.60 13 7.802.80

1.27 0.00 1.20287255061 0.07Kamta R&H - Mobarak Moral's House 0.00 3 1.05 3 1.802.85

2.05 0.00 0.30287255062 1.75Nangla Zonaipara Eidgah - Noapara Rabbani House 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.403.66

1.80 0.00 0.20287255063 1.60Ghonapara Shamsur Sarder House - H/O Nangla 
Montaz Gazi

0.00 1 3.66 4 2.403.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287255064 1.50Chandpur Pry. School - Siddque Mollah's house 0.00 0 0.00 6 3.603.00

1.25 0.00 0.10287255065 1.15Hadipur R&H - Jagannathpur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.403.05

1.25 0.00 0.20287255066 1.05Jaggannathpur Ziad House - Hadipur Hatkhola 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

2.10 0.00 2.10287255067 0.00Bejerati Carpeting Rd. - Matikomra Pry. School 0.00 2 1.20 4 2.403.66

2.45 0.00 0.00287255068 2.45Debishar Pry. School - Seeramparamanik House 0.00 4 4.23 1 0.603.10

1.00 0.00 0.10287255070 0.90Hadipur R&H East Goshpara rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.80

3.50 0.00 1.40287255071 2.10Ratnersharpur Babar Ali Shop - Teyor Para GCCR 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.60

1.00 0.00 0.30287255072 0.70Ratnersharpur Govt. Pry. School - Bhatshala Namay 
House

0.00 2 0.90 1 0.903.40

0.55 0.00 0.40287255073 0.15Parulia GCC Rd. - Sushilgati Khanpara Mosque Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.00

0.70 0.00 0.40287255074 0.30Debhata Parulia GCCR - shibnagor WDB Rd. 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.203.04

2.00 0.00 0.00287255075 2.00Ashkarpur - Daiburi Gheer Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 3 1.802.90

1.10 0.00 0.20287255076 0.90Kamta Football Field - Tilkura H/O Abbaz 0.00 1 0.60 3 1.803.00

1.85 0.00 0.10287255077 1.75Debhata - Magri Road 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.203.60

2.20 0.00 1.20287255078 1.00Town SreepurUP Office - Susilgati Noab Ali's House 0.00 6 3.60 3 1.800.30
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0.60 0.00 0.30287255079 0.30Puspokati Liakat House - Puspokati Ball Field Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.602.50

0.90 0.00 0.90287255085 0.00Komorpur Care Road - Pannalal House Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.402.10

1.85 0.00 0.95287255087 0.90Komorpur Zumman Sarder House - WDB Embank. 0.00 2 0.60 6 3.602.60

0.75 0.00 0.00287255102 0.75Khejurbaria Johoor Doctor Ber - Mazid Master House 
Rd.

0.00 1 0.30 2 1.202.50

1.00 0.00 0.20287255104 0.80Nangla Sattar Shop - Hindupara Rd. 0.00 3 1.80 0 0.003.20

5.10 0.00 0.00287255105 5.10Tiket Wooden Bridge - Bashir Gheer Via Shamnagor 0.00 1 30.00 10 8.402.60

1.20 0.25 0.00287255107 0.95Debishar R&H - Noor Ali Khan House Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.00

0.75 0.00 0.20287255111 0.55Simulia Asgarhar House - Sangbaria Setol House 0.00 1 0.90 1 0.603.00

2.25 0.00 0.00287255112 2.25Atapur Ghoshpara - Charkuni Mosque 0.00 1 0.60 5 25.803.00

1.50 0.00 0.50287255113 1.00Magri Rishipara - Zoaribeel Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.00

1.10 0.00 0.00287255115 1.10Chandipur - Setpur Beel Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.00

0.70 0.00 0.00287255116 0.70Rahimpur GCC Road - Adshagram Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.202.40

3.00 0.00 0.00287255119 3.00Kamatpara - Subbornabad Road 0.00 0 0.00 6 3.602.40

1.20 0.00 0.10287255125 1.10Dhopadanga FRB Rd. - Sakhipur WDB Embankment 
Rd.

0.00 3 1.50 2 1.203.00

1.30 0.00 0.00287255126 1.30Subornabad Bridge - Subornabad Bamboo Sanko Rd. 0.00 1 9.20 5 3.003.66

2.10 0.00 0.00287255128 2.10Khejurbaria Nasir Sarder Ber - Chilmari Get Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.00

1.25 0.00 0.60287255130 0.65Kulia Halderkona GCC - Nune Kheta Pry. School 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.602.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287255133 1.00Bohera Bridge - Takhurarghar fish Hazashri 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.45 0.00 0.10287255134 1.35Magri Suvhan Khan house - Kangal Gosh house via 
Magri Mosque

0.00 2 1.20 3 1.803.10

0.90 0.00 0.10287255138 0.80Nangla Forkania Madrasha - Ghonapapa road 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.203.00

0.60 0.00 0.30287255139 0.30Nangla Bazar -Chutipur road 0.00 2 1.20 2 1.203.00

0.90 0.00 0.00287255140 0.90Chutipur Nangla - Daspara road 0.00 4 2.40 2 1.203.40

0.70 0.00 0.00287255141 0.70Nangla Hamid shop - Jonai para road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.202.80

0.80 0.00 0.20287255142 0.60Nangla Whab mistry house-Ganangati road 0.00 1 0.60 2 1.202.60

0.40 0.00 0.00287255144 0.40Debhata-Khanjia road-Mobarak houde road 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.10

0.60 0.00 0.00287255148 0.60Nowpara Primary School-Rabanni Skhouse 0.00 3 1.80 1 0.603.00

0.70 0.00 0.00287255152 0.70Bashantapur Madrasha-Chutipur road 0.00 2 1.20 1 0.602.50

0.45 0.00 0.20287255153 0.25Jaggannathpur R&H - Mobarak house road Via Rejaul 
Member's H

0.00 2 1.20 1 0.603.30

2.70 0.00 0.00287255156 2.70Sakhipur High School-Sakhipu Fazar Alis house Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

1.00 0.00 0.00287255158 1.00Shakipur R & H Mile Post -Tilkura Zame Mosque Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

1.06 0.00 0.00287255168 1.06Nowapara Nawser house-Bibuti`s house 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.00

0.91 0.00 0.00287255169 0.91Nowapara sattar shoap-Chitta house 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.50

1.89 0.00 0.00287255176 1.89Nangla Hamid shoap-sanaullah house Rd. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.001.80

0.80 0.00 0.00287255177 0.80Nangla Boxa gazi house-zarina kulis house Rd. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287255180 1.00Sakhipur piller field-wapda embankment. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00287255181 2.00sakhipur nimay house -lakhimi kanta house Rd. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.002.20

0.60 0.00 0.00287255185 0.60Mohammadalipur Tazem mondal house-Monagat  
Tank Rd.

0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.40

1.22 0.00 0.00287255186 1.22Kora Tarikul house-Zame mosque 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.00

0.90 0.00 0.00287255187 0.90Chinadanga CARE Rd-Pry.school. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.40

0.70 0.00 0.00287255188 0.70Magri chak Dudal house-puja mondap 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.10

2.00 0.00 0.00287255190 2.00Ragunnathpur shadu charan house-Bijoy sarker house 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.60

1.00 0.00 0.00287255191 1.00Ragunnathpur bridge-Ramnagor Razzak house 0.00 3 1.80 0 0.003.65

1.00 0.00 0.00287255193 1.00FRB Rd Rajibul house-Nirmal house 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.40

2.00 0.00 0.00287255194 2.00Kashkamar Samad house-Adarshagram Rd. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.50

2.00 0.00 0.00287255195 2.00Bohera Field-Bandeshata khal 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.90

1.00 0.00 0.00287255198 1.00North Nazirergheer Mannan`s house-CARE Rd. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00287255199 2.50North Parulia Chandus house-Kalkali gate 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00287255200 1.50North Parulia charabattalla-Melikura gate 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.60

1.00 0.00 0.00287255201 1.00Majparulia sarderbari mosque-saidur Rahman gheer 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.40

1.83 0.00 0.00287255202 1.83Komorpur Hazi Monsur house-sluice gate 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287255205 1.50 Basantapur VDP-- club-Arshad house 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.002.40

0.48 0.00 0.20287255206 0.28Tasil Office-Debhata susilgati Rd. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.00

0.91 0.00 0.00287255207 0.91Debhata Upazila Rd-Magri CARE Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.04

1.00 0.00 0.00287255209 1.00Townsripur High school-Azizpur chairman house 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.002.00
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0.76 0.00 0.00287255210 0.76Gopakhali brisdge-Aziz house 0.00 1 0.30 0 0.003.04

1.52 0.00 0.00287255211 1.52Taki Rd- Char sripur   Lutu house 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.65

1.30 0.00 0.00287255212 1.30Townsripur sluicegate-Gopakhali Rd. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00287255213 1.50Rahimpur Mosque-charRahimpur dasfoot canel 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.20

1.50 0.00 0.00287255214 1.50Ghalghalia Mosque-Rishipara Rd. 0.00 2 0.60 0 0.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287255215 1.50Abdar master house-Rezaual Chairmen Gher. 0.00 3 0.90 0 0.003.20

1.82 0.00 0.00287255217 1.82Ghalghalia Habibur Rahman house-BDR Rd. 0.00 4 2.40 0 0.003.40

4.00 0.00 0.00287255218 4.00Ghalghalia canel`s mook-chinadanga Debhata Rd. 0.00 5 3.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00287255219 3.00North Nazirergheer Mosque-Monsur Hazis Gheer Rd. 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.002.20

0.80 0.00 0.06287255220 0.74Debhata T & T Office - Mohatab Master house via 
Debu Doctor house

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

2.10 0.00 0.00287255221 2.10North Komor pur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

1.50 0.00 0.00287255222 1.50Rangashisha  Rad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.20 0.00 0.00287255223 0.20Debhata Khanzia Road-Nangla Janghir Mondol house 
to Mouwalana  A. Hamid house road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

1.00 0.00 0.00287255224 1.00 Atshata Bigha Mondir to Kalabaria Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 16.002.70

0.50 0.00 0.00287255225 0.50Khariadanga  Bistu house to  Charkuni vill.road 0.00 0 0.00 1 9.003.00

0.30 0.00 0.00287255226 0.30Palgada Mosque to Guchagram Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 14.001.80

1.00 0.00 0.00287255227 1.00Nangla -Setpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00287255228 1.20Bohera  Minu Doctor house  C & B  road to  Abbas 
house via  Mahabub house  C & B road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.65

1.50 0.00 0.40287255229 1.10Majhipara - Joaribill 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.60 0.00 0.00287255230 0.60Kalkhali - Rangashisa Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

167.02 0.25 15.41VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 113 Nos. Road 151.36 0.00 166 147.34 196 186.10

365.15 55.66 41.25DEBHATA UPAZILA TOTAL: 162 Nos. Road 268.24 0.00 484 711.88 401 371.46
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UPAZILA : KALAROA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

16.93 12.76 0.00287432001 4.17Kazirhat - Khordohat - Keshobpur GC (Via Deara 
Nutun bazar Kashiadanaga-Tremohini)

0.00 41 108.10 11 76.606.47

8.67 7.77 0.00287432002 0.90Kazirhat R&H - Sonabaria GC 0.00 20 30.90 0 0.007.31

10.50 10.50 0.00287432003 0.00Baguri Beltala - Chandanpur GC (Goira hat) 0.00 30 29.60 0 0.006.45

10.01 10.01 0.00287432004 0.00Kalaroa HQ -  Khordohat 0.00 34 47.40 0 0.007.30

19.20 13.70 0.00287432005 5.50Kalaroa HQ - Chandanpur Bazar (Gaira) - Goga GC 
(Upto Kadpur)

0.00 45 50.16 16 14.907.30

12.75 10.25 0.00287432006 2.50Kalaroa - Tala via Dhandia Bazar, Patkelghata GC 
(Kalaroa portion) (UZR #391)

0.00 29 27.06 6 5.104.88

6.90 2.50 4.40287432007 0.00Saroshkati  Bazar R&H - Jaynagar - Dhandia - 30mile 
R&H road ( Upto Kalaroa portion) (##)

0.00 20 21.70 8 10.804.88

10.85 1.44 0.00287432008 9.41Sona baria GC (UP Office) - Gopinathpur R&H (via 
Boalia- Goalchator bazar) road

0.00 44 38.88 2 27.504.10

95.81 68.93 4.40UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 8 Nos. Road 22.48 0.00 263 353.80 43 134.90

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

6.20 3.29 0.70287433001 2.21Damdam Bazar - Baliadanga bazar Via  Keragachi UP 0.00 8 5.50 0 0.006.85

4.90 2.32 0.00287433003 2.58Jalalabad UP Office ( Mayla more)- Batra Bazar road 0.00 6 6.50 19 12.004.35

2.10 0.00 0.00287433011 2.10Talpukur - Sonabaria UP 0.00 7 8.60 0 0.006.46

9.85 9.33 0.00287433013 0.52Kalaroa Bazar (Cold storage) -Garakhali Khayaghat 
Via Langoljhara UP &   Baliadanga hat road

0.00 31 31.87 0 0.006.80

20.90 3.50 0.00287433015 17.40Gaira more - Sonabaria UP via Ramkrishnopur, 
Chanduria, Sultanpur

0.00 73 47.20 1 1.504.15

5.55 0.91 0.00287433016 4.64Chandanpur UP -Hejaldi bazar Via Sultanpur bazar 0.00 10 9.30 0 0.004.88

4.15 0.00 0.00287433018 4.15Helatala UP Office - Kazirhat Bazar 0.00 3 5.50 19 28.603.98

8.22 0.55 0.00287433036 7.67Kushadanga UP - Raita bazar via Kalatupi 0.00 7 7.50 20 18.104.05

7.90 3.96 0.00287433037 3.94Kalaroa Tulshidanga - Kushodanga UP Office-Shakdah 
bazar

0.00 3 21.60 26 23.404.15

9.50 2.29 0.00287433040 7.21Bamankhali bazar - Jugikhali UP office - Deara UP 
office

0.00 8 26.60 41 36.904.27

4.23 3.61 0.00287433041 0.62Sarashkhati bazar - Jugikhali U.P.office 0.00 18 23.22 0 0.004.10

6.55 0.00 0.00287433055 6.55Keralkata UP (Putuni) - Kazirhat bazar 0.00 3 5.00 20 18.004.15

3.05 0.00 0.00287433058 3.05Kushodanga UP office - Raita nutan  bazar 0.00 7 3.60 13 11.703.91

4.80 0.00 0.00287433059 4.80Diara UP (Khordo bazar Zankha) Diara Kashiadanga 
Bazar

0.00 2 0.90 26 25.103.90

3.00 0.80 0.00287433071 2.20Kazirhat Bazar- Koshodanga UP 0.00 1 0.60 3 7.803.20

4.25 0.00 0.00287433078 4.25Damdam bazar - Halatala UP 0.00 2 1.80 6 5.403.20

3.70 0.00 0.00287433079 3.70Brojabaksa Bazar - Kushodanga UP 0.00 1 1.60 3 2.703.20

2.75 0.00 0.00287433080 2.75Shakdah bazar-Kushodanga UP 0.00 1 1.80 5 4.503.00

6.50 0.00 0.00287433082 6.50Damdam Bazar - Ratia bazar via Helatala UP 0.00 2 2.70 5 4.203.20

9.80 6.80 0.50287433087 2.50Sonabaria UP to Keragachi bazar Via Madra bazar  
road

0.00 7 14.70 0 0.004.60

127.90 37.35 1.20UNION ROAD TOTAL: 20 Nos. Road 89.35 0.00 200 226.09 207 199.90

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

4.54 0.00 0.00287434002 4.54Kushodanga UP office - Kushhodanga khal 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.95

5.29 0.00 0.00287434004 5.29Buita - Buddiapur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.96

4.00 0.00 0.00287434007 4.00Kakdanga Gafur Rice mill to Ratkhola road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.704.56

0.60 0.00 0.35287434008 0.25Chandapur UP office - Bagachra (Kalaroa portion) 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.88

2.70 0.00 0.00287434009 2.70Sultanpur bazar - Kathpur Farman Gazi house 0.00 0 0.00 5 4.502.27

3.60 0.50 0.00287434010 3.10Tin Bot-tala to Satpota bazar ( Via Nathpur) 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.601.82

1.95 0.00 0.00287434011 1.95Jugikhali UP office - Mirerdanga 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.99

2.74 0.00 0.00287434012 2.74Raita bazar - Raita Madrasha 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.80

2.15 0.00 0.00287434013 2.15Batra bazar - Gairardanga 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.55
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8.00 0.00 0.00287434014 8.00North Raghupur Mosque - Helatala UP office 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.73

4.92 0.00 0.00287434015 4.92Jalalabad UP office - Ekra 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.49

4.00 0.00 0.00287434017 4.00Lohakura Jamal more-Nowkhali Bridge 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.86

4.71 0.00 0.00287434018 4.71Shapur Bridge- Baksha road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.703.61

1.61 0.00 0.00287434019 1.61Mahamud master shop-Nashar Ali Shariy 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.43

1.46 0.00 0.00287434020 1.46Brojobaksa bazar- Damodarkati road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.03

1.31 0.00 0.00287434021 1.31Kazirhat Grils High school to Singa road Via Hatini & 
Darbasha

0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.43

4.70 0.00 0.00287434022 4.70Kamarpara more- Bahura CARE rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.805.02

1.10 0.00 0.00287434023 1.10Elishpur- Bodoyapur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.60

8.50 0.00 0.00287434025 8.50Deara UP -Gorgaria- Saraskati  road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.98

4.50 0.00 0.00287434026 4.50Khordo Batra-Kalaroa Sarashkari road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.10

8.45 0.00 0.00287434027 8.45Dhandia Kalil's Mills-Jaynagor Kalibari road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.98

2.00 0.00 0.00287434028 2.00OFapur GC - Sarashkati Via Rishipara road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.98

3.00 0.00 0.00287434029 3.00Kalaroa-Sarashkati road-Paranpur road 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.802.68

2.80 0.00 0.00287434030 2.80Banstala Barali - Sultanpur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.20

7.60 0.00 0.00287434031 7.60Madra BOP - South Vadiali Via Chanda road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.50

0.50 0.00 0.00287434033 0.50Digonj  Mathpara-Ragunathpur RHD road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.703.10

2.25 0.00 0.00287434034 2.25Kota RHD - Vhivkhali Via Ilishpur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.10

2.50 0.00 0.00287434035 2.50Kasmot Ilashpur - Ratanpur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.10

3.70 0.00 0.00287434036 3.70Kalaroa Chanduria FRB road-Komorpur Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.35

2.50 0.00 0.00287434037 2.50Dhakin Vadiali Bazar - Dhkain Vadiali Rejaul's house 
road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.40

1.00 0.00 0.00287434038 1.00Dhakin Bhadiali Motiar's house to Harun Kholopis 
house road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.30

2.50 1.40 0.00287434039 1.10Rajpur Primary school to Rajpur Choughrasta ViaH/O 
Anarul Islam

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

2.50 0.00 0.00287434040 2.50Eest Bhadili (Patli)-South Sonabaria road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.75

2.00 0.00 0.00287434041 2.00East Bhadiali Hamid House -Chandpur more road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.85

8.00 0.00 0.00287434042 8.00South Barali A Rahman house- Sonabaria Hazrat 
house road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.45

2.50 0.00 0.00287434043 2.50North Barali Abul Biswas hous -Barali Noor Ali house 
road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.63

5.00 0.00 0.00287434044 5.00South Sonabaria Tali Karkhana -South Sonabaria 
Kasam Ali Ho.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.20

1.00 0.00 0.00287434045 1.00South Sonabaria Bhadyanat house - Sonabaia 
H/School road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.19

2.00 0.00 0.00287434046 2.00Madra Ebdul house-Mazra Ali pond more road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.35

2.00 0.00 0.00287434047 2.00South Sonabaria Eachin culvet more-Madho Jakir 
house road

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.90

1.00 0.00 0.00287434048 1.00Madra Azaml Uddin more-Sonabaria Mahamud house 
road

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.50

1.50 0.00 0.00287434050 1.50Madra  Kamar Bari more- Razpur Gows house road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.20

2.00 0.00 0.00287434051 2.00North    Sonabaria A Ahmed Member House-
Sonabaria road

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.75

1.50 0.00 0.00287434052 1.50North Sonabaria Sowket Pond-Sonabaria Motin house 
road

0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.18

1.00 0.00 0.00287434053 1.00S . Baria Rahim sope-North S Baria road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.61

1.50 0.00 0.00287434054 1.50N. S. Baria Idu Sadar-Noth S,Baria Jamt House road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.34

1.00 0.00 0.00287434055 1.00N.S.Baria Abdar Kha - N.S.Baria Saritull House road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.25

3.00 0.00 0.00287434056 3.00Balli -Risipar more Baslli Aear Ali  House road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.904.20

4.00 0.00 0.00287434057 4.00Srirampur FRB- N.Kati Beel FRB  road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.78

1.65 0.00 0.00287434058 1.65Ofapapur-Bamonkhali RD Via Rashipara road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.68

1.56 0.00 0.00287434059 1.56Shubhaukarkati-Kazipara  road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.71

1.50 0.00 0.00287434060 1.50Raita FRB-Kushali  road 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.903.60

5.50 0.00 0.00287434061 5.50Kalaroa-Saraskati P/RD. at Hamidpur more-
Bamonkhali bazar

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.75

1.50 0.00 0.00287434062 1.50Kushadanga - Kalatupi Road - Pislarpol Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 2.403.66

2.00 0.00 0.00287434063 2.00Kalia High School- Kushidanga Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.66

2.50 0.00 0.00287434064 2.50North Bhadiali Liaket's house - Kamorpur Khal Road 0.00 0 0.00 5 3.004.30

2.00 0.00 0.00287434065 2.00Boyerdanga FRB to N.Kati Charabattala FRB  road 0.00 7 4.60 6 8.204.20

2.85 0.00 0.00287434066 2.85Damdam Bazar - Borojobaksah R&H road 0.00 6 6.90 13 22.303.95
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3.60 0.78 0.00287434067 2.82Brojabaksah jamal more - Jhapagat pukur road 0.00 4 13.10 8 8.004.05

4.00 0.00 0.00287434068 4.00R&H Kota more to Shinga bazar road 0.00 22 20.51 0 0.003.96

4.65 0.00 0.00287434069 4.65Kazirhat bazar - Bahura Komorpur Bazar road 0.00 5 3.90 22 19.204.10

3.25 0.00 0.00287434070 3.25Kholshi Hafizia Madrasha - Kazirhat BRAC Office road 0.00 1 0.90 11 9.003.29

3.00 0.00 0.00287434071 3.00Bajee khordo - Khordo H/O Rashid sarder road 0.00 1 5.50 11 9.904.25

2.80 0.00 0.00287434072 2.80Dhanghura - Shakdah bazar road 0.00 3 3.60 7 6.303.98

4.70 0.00 1.20287434073 3.50Kamorpur bazar - Satpota(FRB) road 0.00 2 2.50 23 30.104.10

1.95 0.00 0.00287434074 1.95Keragachi UP Office - Sahapur Bazar road 0.00 2 10.40 9 8.103.25

5.20 0.00 0.00287434075 5.20Charaghat FRB - Goalchatar bazar road 0.00 4 5.70 22 19.803.25

2.40 0.00 0.00287434076 2.40Boalia bazar(Keragacha UP ) - Bhadiali  bazar road 0.00 4 6.60 5 4.204.25

0.75 0.00 0.00287434077 0.75Patuli bazar - Kanai Ghosh babla Tala road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.704.20

0.50 0.00 0.00287434079 0.50Ramkrishnapur Bazar-Sonabaria FRB road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.704.10

2.00 0.00 0.00287434080 2.00Kalaroa Chundria FRB Sonabria more-Komorpur road 0.00 0 0.00 8 7.503.50

6.00 0.00 1.50287434081 4.50Bamomkhali Bazar - Batra  bazar road 0.00 1 0.90 8 11.003.55

2.00 0.00 0.00287434082 2.00Khordo bazar - Solimpur FRB road 0.00 0 0.00 4 3.703.20

3.15 0.00 0.00287434083 3.15Patoli FRB-Solimpur FRB road 0.00 1 0.60 5 4.503.40

2.75 0.00 0.00287434084 2.75Kushodanga UP Raita Bazar road 0.00 3 2.50 4 8.503.20

3.75 0.00 0.00287434085 3.75Mistri  more -Chiltla Battala road 0.00 2 9.50 4 3.603.00

3.50 0.00 0.00287434086 3.50Lohakura FRB-Langolghara road 0.00 1 1.80 5 5.703.20

4.20 1.95 0.00287434087 2.253-Battala FRB - Singa bazar road 0.00 1 0.90 6 5.403.30

1.75 0.00 0.00287434088 1.75Shatpota bazar - Baguri Beltal FRB road 0.00 1 0.60 4 3.303.20

1.50 0.00 0.00287434089 1.50Rambhadrapur FRB- Bagachara  bazar road 0.00 1 0.60 4 3.003.20

4.15 0.60 0.00287434090 3.55R&H at Jhikra- Buita- Batra  bazar road 0.00 1 35.00 5 4.503.20

2.75 0.00 0.00287434091 2.75Ratia FRB- Bamonkhali bazar road 0.00 2 2.70 5 4.503.10

0.80 0.50 0.00287434092 0.30Kalaroa Upazila H/Q - Kalaroa Chandanpur FRB Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.703.66

1.20 1.20 0.00287434093 0.00Daud Ricemill - Hamidpur Pirshaheb Mazar road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.66

3.00 0.00 0.00287434094 3.00Brikrompur FRB -Hojoldi bazar road 0.00 14 10.88 0 0.003.10

5.50 0.50 0.00287434095 5.00Bujtala bazar- Madra bazar Vila Barali Sluice gate road 0.00 1 3.00 2 2.004.50

2.50 1.00 1.50287434096 0.00Hamidpur R&H ( Battala)- Jalalabad UP office road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

3.40 0.80 0.00287434097 2.60Bujtala bazar-Hojoldi bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 3 69.504.50

1.25 0.00 0.00287434098 1.25Madra bazar to Ramkrishnapur bazar FRB road 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.004.50

265.69 9.23 4.55VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 89 Nos. Road 251.92 0.00 91 157.19 325 386.60

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

7.04 0.00 0.00287435001 7.04Hamidpur - Ashanagar Saroshkati  road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.52

4.21 0.00 0.00287435002 4.21Kushadanga - Sibanandokati 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.702.98

2.09 0.00 0.00287435003 2.09Jalalabad - Dighapar 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.04

4.08 0.00 0.00287435004 4.08Kayla - Murarikati 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.01

3.24 0.00 0.00287435005 3.24Kayla - Rishipara Srepatipur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.97

6.34 0.00 0.00287435006 6.34Mirjapur - Alypur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.99

2.03 0.00 0.00287435007 2.03Byddipur Khal Dhss - Sarashkhati 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.52

3.74 0.00 0.00287435008 3.74Nilkanthopur - Bentra 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.98

2.18 0.00 0.00287435009 2.18Giatala Deep Tube well - Nowkhali 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.89

6.10 0.00 0.00287435010 6.10Tre Mohoni - Deara 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.80

7.07 0.00 0.00287435011 7.07Asura beel - Gargoria 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.80

3.39 0.00 0.00287435012 3.39Pakuria Tal-Tala to  Khazura Khayghat road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.41

2.70 0.00 0.00287435013 2.70Bamankhali - Alypur 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.66

3.00 0.00 0.00287435014 3.00Khalilur Rahman house - A.Rasid house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

0.70 0.00 0.00287435015 0.70Gobhanagar more - Hossain house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.31

4.80 0.00 0.00287435016 4.80Kota more - Madanpur Battala road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.60

2.10 0.00 0.00287435018 2.10Baily Rishipara more - Baily Vill. road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.64

7.00 0.00 0.00287435019 7.00Kashpur Ganoptipur more- Goalchator road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

4.00 0.00 0.00287435020 4.00Telkupi Basak pukur - Ramchandapur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435021 1.00Ramchandapur Mohidul Hossain - Horipur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435022 1.00West Sree Horipur - Nowkhal Gazi bari road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.29

3.00 0.00 0.00287435023 3.00Akkasuddin house - Charaghat road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25
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2.00 0.00 0.00287435024 2.00Katkhala - Nowkhali beel road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

2.00 0.00 0.00287435025 2.00Kasmot house - Karim,s house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435026 1.00Fazar Biswas house - East side road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435027 1.00Akter house - Lafit Master house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435028 1.00West Langal jhara Mirda pukur - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

9.00 0.00 0.00287435029 9.00Majurkhal - H/O Izzot road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

2.00 0.00 0.00287435030 2.00Ramchandapur Robi Doctor house - CARE Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

4.30 0.00 0.00287435031 4.30H/O Baksha Unus Master - Usop More road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.56

3.00 0.00 0.00287435032 3.00Loudubi usup house - Iespara road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.85

5.20 0.00 0.00287435033 5.20Ghuser Battala Madrasha More - Barali bridge road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.26

1.00 0.00 0.00287435034 1.00Fakir Ahmad house - H/O Momin Ali road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.07

9.09 0.00 0.00287435035 9.09Kased Shop - H/o Haznur Ali road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.25

1.06 0.00 0.00287435036 1.06Solaiman Ali House More - Sarifar Rahman road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.05

1.67 0.00 0.00287435037 1.67Taher Ali house - Kased Shop road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.63

6.70 0.00 0.00287435038 6.70Abdul house - Helatala Tel Factiry road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.56

1.37 0.00 0.00287435039 1.37Brojbaksha Jamal More - Khoda box house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.45

6.10 0.00 0.00287435040 6.10H/O Abdul Biswas - Khaylsi Nurali house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.73

1.07 0.00 0.00287435041 1.07Puti Mondol house - Kawsar house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.73

1.95 0.00 0.00287435042 1.95Kasham Membar house - Damdarkati Saluicu Get road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.73

1.36 0.00 0.00287435043 1.36Rawsan Ali Sarkar house - Nasar Ali hasary road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.36

1.04 0.00 0.00287435044 1.04Kawria Hamrura - Ahmed house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.43

0.97 0.00 0.00287435045 0.97Hatuni Deep Tube well - Gahar Mondol road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.82

1.10 0.00 0.00287435046 1.10Hulhulia - Mansur house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.64

0.30 0.00 0.00287435047 0.30Hulhulia Eidgha field - Dear Deep tubewell road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.82

0.50 0.00 0.00287435048 0.50Hulhulia Daud khan pond - H/O A.Karim road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.43

6.70 0.00 0.00287435049 6.70Kota pry. school - Karalkata p/s road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.74

0.63 0.00 0.00287435050 0.63Satpota Abdul Razzaqe H. - CARE road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.801.82

0.91 0.00 0.00287435051 0.91Jhapaghat Ahmed Ali H - Karim Sarder bridge road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.42

3.00 0.00 0.00287435052 3.00South Vadiali Sluich Gate - Vadiali Khar B. raod 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.03

3.00 0.00 0.00287435053 3.00Rajpur Anwar Ali H.- Usuf Dr. house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.66

2.50 0.00 0.00287435054 2.50Laxmikhola-Goslchatar via sibanandakati road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.40

4.00 0.00 0.00287435055 4.00Dhanghora Keralkata road(Chander Ali) road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.40

1.40 0.00 0.00287435056 1.40Risto-Charaghat cross road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.40

1.50 0.00 0.00287435057 1.50Kalaroa-Dhandia Rd. to Singhanal road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.50

2.50 0.00 0.00287435058 2.50Ophapur R/road - Nilkantapur Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.50

0.50 0.00 0.00287435059 0.50Chanduria P/road - Kadpur Billage road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.50

1.70 0.00 0.00287435060 1.70Krikarampur-Dhandia road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.802.50

1.00 0.00 0.00287435061 1.00North Bhadiali Razzaque House to Atiar house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.50

1.00 0.00 0.00287435062 1.00North Bhadiali Jalal Box house to Alauddin's house 
road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435063 1.00East Bhiadali A.Bari mistry more - Mathpara shallow 
Tube wel

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.00

1.00 0.00 0.00287435064 1.00South Sonabaria Majid house-South S.Baria AK Mufiz 
H. road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.25

1.00 0.00 0.00287435065 1.00South S.Baria Youqub Dr.more-East Bhadiali Dakhil 
House

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.40

1.00 0.00 0.00287435066 1.00S.S.Baria Golam house-Loudubi House road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.13

2.00 0.00 0.00287435067 2.00S.S.Baria Asrop house-Manik Gazi's house more road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.80

1.50 0.00 0.00287435068 1.50S.S.Baria Sambal Haq/Zamtala more-Nesar house road 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.703.70

1.00 0.00 0.00287435069 1.00Madra Nimai house-Madra D/T/Well road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.90

1.00 0.00 0.00287435070 1.00North S.Baria A.Haid-Kamorpur Bridge road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.84

1.00 0.00 0.00287435071 1.00Ramkrishnopur Bazar more-Soradai Rowson house 
road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.10

1.50 0.00 0.00287435072 1.50Ramkrishnopur Samsuddin pond-Gafar house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.804.90

1.50 0.00 0.00287435073 1.50Ramkrishnapur field (Pacca cobor )-Sorath  house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.95

1.00 0.00 0.00287435074 1.00Srirampur FRB road-Mokshed Ali's house road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.50

1.00 0.00 0.00287435075 1.00Sobhan Sardar's House - Harina Mofti Bari house Road 0.00 1 1.20 2 1.202.80

1.05 0.00 0.00287435076 1.05Thakurbari R&H - Keralkata Ashrayan Kendra road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.66
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1.50 0.42 0.00287435077 1.08Alaypur Govt. Pry. School - Batrabati Ghat (Dr. 
Bhaban) road

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.803.66

1.10 0.00 0.00287435078 1.10Patchpota H/O Nuruddin to H/O Abul Gazi road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00287435079 3.50Boalia Hazi Bari to Panchpota Via  Boalia Eid-Gah road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

1.50 0.00 0.00287435080 1.50Nathpur FRB to Nathpur Zam-E-Mosque road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

2.50 0.00 0.00287435081 2.50Khalishi Mosque to Kazirhat BRAC office road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

5.00 0.00 0.00287435082 5.00Urica filling's to Kushodanga UP office road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.00 0.00 0.00287435083 3.00Jalalabad Owjiar More to Naranpur road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00287435084 3.50Buita Chowrosta to Kashiadanaga bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.00 0.00287435085 3.50Shapur Bridge to Boalia bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.75 0.00 0.00287435086 3.75Panchpota to Sonabaria bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

222.33 0.42 0.00VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 85 Nos. Road 221.91 0.00 1 1.20 154 138.00

711.73 115.93 10.15KALAROA UPAZILA TOTAL: 202 Nos. Road 585.65 0.00 555 738.28 729 859.40

Page 226


	Satkhira
	Assasuni
	Debhata
	Kalaroa




